TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAISON TARRIDE LEDROIT ET CIE		03/28/2008	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODUS VIN	
Street Address:	35 rue de Bordeaux	
City:	33290 Parempuyre	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	Societe Par Actions Simplifiee: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0972533		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6314211451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 631-987-8173

Email: pbrozek@brozeklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A Wilczynski Brozek

Address Line 1: 40 Preston Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1830

Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MD-BOAR ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0384 OF \$40.00 09/2533

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A Wilczynski Brozek
Signature:	/pa wilczynski brozek/
Date:	01/27/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment-signed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0385

Assignment

Whereas, MAISON TARRIDE LEDROIT ET CIE, a Societe Anonyme, organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 32 Allees d'Orleans, 33000 Bordeaux, France, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business a certain trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date



Trademark

0972533

6-Nov-1973

Whereas, MODUS VIN, a Societe Par Actions Simplifiee, organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 35 rue de Bordeaux, 33290 Parempuyre, France, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee, its successor or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover the past infringement thereof.

Dated: Nouch 28th 208 By:

Name:

Assignor MAISON TARRIDE LEDROIT ET CIE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 01/27/2014